1.2	Page 6, line 8, delete " $\underline{6}$ " and insert " $\underline{4}$ " and delete " $\underline{7}$ " and insert " $\underline{5}$ "
1.3	Page 8, line 21, delete "parents" and insert "parent"
1.4	Page 9, line 2, delete "this" and after "section" insert "524.2-120"
1.5	Page 13, after line 3, insert:
1.6	"Sec. 13. <u>EFFECTIVE DATE.</u>
1.7	Sections 1 and 11 are effective the day following final enactment. Sections 2 to 10
1.8	are effective August 1, 2010, and apply to the rights of successors of decedents dying on
1.9	or after August 1, 2010, and to any instruments executed before August 1, 2010, unless
1.10	there is a clear indication of contrary intent in the instrument."

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2825 as follows:

1.1